Northern Counties Archery Society
INTER-COUNTY SENIOR TOURNAMENT

Sunday 4th October 2015
Rose and Record Status

Hosted by Yorkshire Archery Association

Lord Patron: David Reaney
Judges: Gareth Beeby, Allan Shuker, Richard Ford & Martin Middleton
Organiser: Andrew Neal

Chapel View, 43a Main Street, Riccall, York, YO19 6QD

Rounds : York & Hereford
Weather : Cool, slight breeze with sunny intervals

Awards

Petty Trophy Lancashire 6380
Recurve Team Champions

Wilkinson Sword Yorkshire 7266
Compound Team Champions

Wooden Love Spoon Yorkshire 1948
Longbow Team Champions

Douthwaite Trophy Yorkshire 2924
Highest Recurve Team at longest distance

Durham Lamp Trophy Lancashire 3292
Ladies Recurve Team

Northumberland Lamp Trophy Durham & Northumberland 3112
Gentlemens Recurve Team

Cumbria Glass Trophy Yorkshire 3688
Ladies Compound Team

Cumbria Glass Trophy Durham & Northumberland 3620 (432 hits)
Gentlemens Compound Team

Claret Jug Trophy Yorkshire 15520
Overall County Champions

Oldfield Trophy Lancashire 6380
Recurve Team winners between Cheshire, Lancashire & Yorkshire

Miles Wheatsheaf & Rose Trophy Lancashire 6380
Recurve Team winners between Lancashire & Cheshire

Gus Moses Horn Trophy Yorkshire 6306

Recurve Team winners between Yorkshire and Durham & Northumberland

Individual Highest Scores

Lady Recurve Nicola Turner Cheshire 1164
Gent Recurve Paul Tittensor Lancashire 1119
Lady Compound Izzy Carpenter Yorkshire 1260
Gent Compound Colin Wallwork Lancashire 1228
Lady Longbow Sheila Hudson Yorkshire 571

Gent Longbow Dale Message Lancashire 480



County Teams

Recurve

Yorkshire Ladies

Michelle Kiddy 1080

Shelley Hurst 1114

Jessie Slater 1082
3276

Lancashire Ladies
Wendy Aubrey 1128
Vlada Priestman 1118
Donna Wallwork 1046
3292

Cheshire Ladies
Nicola Turner 1164

Jo Galbraith 1000
Joanne Westley 1000
3164

Cumbria Ladies

Katie Fletcher 849
Chrissey Burnett 972
June Houghton 790

2611

D & N Ladies

Louise Arkwright 1066

Helan Robertson 912

Kate Dunnighan 1112
3090

Longbow
Yorkshire
Sheila Hudson 571
Penny Mowforth 539

Martin Jordan 453

Richard Allan 385
1948

Lancashire

Tracy Scott 207

Jude Lane 452

Dale Message 480
Hamish Freeman 375

Cheshire

Tracy Cross 384

Amanda Biddulph 356

Angus Reynolds 436

Staun Allan 470
1646

6 Gold End Claims
Matthew Hearn
Rose Award Claims

Yorkshire Gents
Steve Shaw 943
Thomas Mowforth 1026

Neil Crickmore 1061
3030

Lancashire Gents

Dave Hunter 957

Paul Tittensor 1119

Paul Sutton 1012
3088

Cheshire Gents

Peter Gregory 889

James Carr 974

Roy Bullen 968
2831

Cumbria Gents

Rob Faulkner 976
Simon Degler 1102
Paul McCullock 922

3000
D & N Gents
Simon Scott 1092
Alex Wise 1000
Charlie McFarlane 1020
3112
Cumbria
Freya Wise 185
Martin Leonard 337
Craig Benson 341
863
D&N
Lynn Young 212

Nicola McCullogh 243
David McCullogh 355
John Hunton

1097

287

Compound
Yorkshire Ladies
Izzy Carpenter 1260

Gemma Breese 1208
Viv Oxley 1220
3688
Lancashire Ladies
Emma Terry 1217
Julie Byrom 1146
Helen Taylor 1198
3561
Cheshire Ladies
Linda Townsend 1248
Ruth Breeze 1203
Avril Bourke 1069
3520

Cumbria Ladies
Allison McCullock 1168

Ru Lochlea 1258
2426

D & N Ladies

Jo Larby 1142

Sharon Tideswell 1182
Julie Ryan 1173
3497

Martin Jordan, Paul McCullock, Penny Mowforth, Matthew Hearn, David McCullock,
Helen Robertson, Ruth Breeze, Jez Clarke, Charlie McFarlane, Alex Wise, Shelley Hurst,
Nicola McCullock, Viv Oxley, Joanne Westley

Yorkshire Gents
Will Kempf 1184
Adam Carpenter 1204

Jez Clarke 1190
3578
Lancashire Gents
Colin Wallwork 1228
Mike Aubrey 1189
John Holmes 1203
3620

Cheshire Gents
Daeron Meredith 1182

Mark Dooley 1188
Dave Alcock 1182
3552

Cumbria Gents

Matt Hearn 1124
Stuart Burnett 1033
Jim Skivington 1120

3277

D & N Gents

Graeme Thorn 1220
Steve James 1202
Mark Harrison 1198

3620



Individual Results

Gent Compound - York

Colin Wallwork
Graeme Thorn
Adam Carpenter
John Holmes
Steve James
Mark Harrison
Jez Clarke

Mike Aubrey
Mark Dooley
Will Kempf
Dave Alcock
Daeron Meredith
Matt Hearn

Jim Skivington
Stuart Burnett

Lancashire
D&N
Yorkshire
Lancashire
D&N
D&N
Yorkshire
Lancashire
Cheshire
Yorkshire
Cheshire
Cheshire
Cumbria
Cumbria
Cumbria

Gent Longbow - York

Dale Message
Staun Allan
Martin Jordan
Angus Reynolds
Richard Allan
Hamish Freeman
David McCullogh
Craig Benson
Martin Leonard
John Hunton

Gent Recurve - York

Paul Tittensor
Simon Degler
Simon Scott

Neil Crickmore
Thomas Mowforth
Charlie McFarlane
Paul Sutton

Alex Wise

Rob Faulkner
James Carr

Roy Bullen

Dave Hunter
Steve Shaw

Paul McCullock
Peter Gregory

Lancashire
Cheshire
Yorkshire
Cheshire
Yorkshire
Lancashire
D&N
Cumbria
Cumbria
D&N

Lancashire
Cumbria
D&N
Yorkshire
Yorkshire
D&N
Lancashire
D&N
Cumbria
Cheshire
Cheshire
Lancashire
Yorkshire
Cumbria
Cheshire

144
144
144
143
144
144
144
143
144
144
144
144
144
144
143

104
100
99
100
81
89
83
93
79
71

143
144
144
143
142
144
142
144
144
144
144
139
143
142
139

1228
1220
1204
1203
1202
1198
1190
1189
1188
1184
1182
1182
1124
1120
1033

480
470
453
436
385
375
355
341
337
287

1119
1102
1092
1061
1026
1020
1012
1000
976
974
968
957
943
922
889

112
106
104
105
101
97
96
97
98
93
93
92
69
72
54
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76
72
72
63
53
55
47
43
34
37
47
46
35
38
28

Lady Compound - Hereford

Izzy Carpenter
Ru Lochlea
Linda Townsend
Viv Oxley

Emma Terry
Gemma Breese
Ruth Breeze
Helen Taylor
Sharon Tideswell
Julie Ryan
Allison McCullock
Julie Byrom

Jo Larby

Avril Bourke

Yorkshire
Cumbria
Cheshire
Yorkshire
Lancashire
Yorkshire
Cheshire
Lancashire
D&N
D&N
Cumbria
Lancashire
D&N
Cheshire

Lady Longbow - Hereford

Sheila Hudson
Penny Mowforth
Jude Lane

Tracy Cross
Amanda Biddulph
Nicola McCullogh
Lynn Young
Tracy Scott

Freya Wise

Yorkshire
Yorkshire
Lancashire
Cheshire
Cheshire
D&N
D&N
Lancashire
Cumbria

Lady Recurve - Hereford

Nicola Turner
Wendy Aubrey
Vlada Priestman
Shelley Hurst
Kate Dunnighan
Jessie Slater
Michelle Kiddy
Louise Arkwright
Donna Wallwork
Jo Galbraith
Joanne Westley
Chrissey Burnett
Helan Robertson
Katie Fletcher
June Houghton

Cheshire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Yorkshire
D&N
Yorkshire
Yorkshire
D&N
Lancashire
Cheshire
Cheshire
Cumbria
D&N
Cumbria
Cumbria

144
144
144
144
143
144
143
144
144
143
144
144
144
143

111
111
100
92
92
67
50
47
47

144
144
144
144
144
142
144
144
142
144
142
142
144
135
140

1260
1258
1248
1220
1217
1208
1203
1198
1182
1173
1168
1146
1142
1069

571
539
452
384
356
243
212
207
185

1164
1128
1118
1114
1112
1082
1080
1066
1046
1000
1000

972

912

849

790

126
125
120
110
109
101
103
98
90
94
87
41
82
60

89
82
71
62
72
70
60
52
61
77
51
53
36
33
28



